

NOTICE TO RESIDENTS

The purpose of this notice is to advise you that STANDARD PIPE SERVICES was contracted by the Town of Townsend to perform repairs on various sinkholes in the area of your property. The rehabilitation work is scheduled to be performed on: 08/21/2023 through 08/25/2023. Access to your home is not required and it's not required for anyone to be home during the work.

All clean up and restoration will be done AS SOON AS POSSIBLE. Questions, problems or interest in our process should be directed to a STANDARD PIPE SERVICES REPRESENTATIVE.

STANDARD PIPE SERVICES REP.	Office Number	Mobile Number
CHARLES FERNANDEZ	302-286-0701	302-660-9042

Our vehicles are generally white in color, and will all be marked on the side for identification purposes. Your cooperation will be greatly appreciated during this short inconvenience.

STANDARD PIPE SERVICES